04-15-1999

RE

ocket No.: 12557

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) (MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LogiSyr P08A/REV

101015814

| Tab settings → → → ▼ | 13017 ▼ ▼ p▼ ■ | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Shyan-Chiin Wei | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Food Industry Research and Development Institute Address: No. 331, Food Road | | |
| Jong-Jyh Chen | | | |
| Li-Hwang Chen Fuh-Juin Kao | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Hsinchu State/Prov.: | | |
| ☐ Other | Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP: | | |
| Execution Date: 3/4/99, 3/8/99 and 3/9/99 | Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | n, the execution date of the application is: 3/4/99, 3/8/99 & 3/9/99 | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| - | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name: Leopold Presser | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | | |
| Registration No. 19,827 | | | |
| Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser | credited or debited to deposit account | | |
| 400 Garden City Plaza | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| 04/09/1999 MGORDON 00000030 09281477 | | | |
| 03 FC:581 40.00 OP | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY | 19-1013/SSMP | | |
| Country: USA ZIP: 11530 | | | |
| DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | | |
| Statement and signature. | , | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | |
| of the original document. Leopold Presser | AUMI # March 30, 1999 | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | |
| , , | cover sheet, attachments, and | | |

PATENT

REEL: 9880 FRAME: 0347

151 08

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

| | | | | |
|--------------------------------|--|---|--|---|
| | | | n Dollars (\$10.00) and other gof the undersigned, to wit: | good and |
| | | Chiin Wei | (4) Li-Hwang Chen | |
| nsert Name(s) | (2) Jong-J | yh Chen | (5) Kai-Heng Yu | |
| f inventors | (3) Fuh-Ju | in Kao | [] x box if continued on | page 2 |
| | undersigned | who at the request of, I | are hereby acknowledged by nereby sell(s), assign(s) and Research and Developmen | |
| nsert Name(s) f Assignee(s) | No. 331, | Food Road, Hsinch | i, Taiwan, R.O.C. | |
| nd Address(es) | the United S and all appli | tates of America as defi | the entire right, title and intened in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the ind all divisions, continuations, patents, known as | rvention |
| Title of nvention | CONTINUO | JS COOKING SYSTEM | FOR SOLID DAILY DISHES | |
| Complete line (E | A) of the United B) [] on C) in U.S. Appl AND States Comment to the said A and legal re that the atto behalf of said AND papers for A deemed essi | d States of America [] n No/ the undersigned hereb missioner of Patents and ASSIGNEE, for its interes presentatives; the under rneys of record in said a id ASSIGNEE; the undersigned hereb ASSIGNEE, its successor | filed y authorize(s) and request(s) Trademarks to issue said Let t as ASSIGNEE, its successo signed agree(s) pplication shall hereafter act y agree(s) to testify and exect s, assigns and legal represent ASSIGNEE'S full protection ar | the United tters Patent irs, assigns on ute any itatives, |
| Name: Shyan-Cl | in Wei | DATE SIGNED 1818, 3, 4, | <u>WITNESS(ES)</u> | |
| Name: Fuh-Ju | krue_ in Kao | 1999. 3.8 | | |
| Name: Li-Hwar 5) Kai-Heng | ng Chen | 1999, 3, 8 | | |
| Kai-Hen | ıg Yu | | | |

CDC-114 10/92

RECORDED: 03/30/1999

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on page 2

PATENT REEL: 9880 FRAME: 0348